
Local Interpreter List for the District of Maine 
The below list is comprised of interpreters that have interpreted at the Federal Court within the last five years  

Spanish  

Name Location Phone Email 
Arlene Perdomo  Portland  207-615-9973 

207-615-9973 
arleneperdomo1@hotmail.com  

Carmen Kovats Portland  207-899-3586 
949-290-5444 

cjune64@hotmail.com  

Carrie Lilley Arlington, MA  978-239-5140 lectio.veritas@gmail.com  
Darlene Metcalf-
Bergeron 

Old Town  207-827-6244 
207-217-2067 

darlene.bergeron@maine.edu  

Gladys Garcia  Portland  207-761-7975 
207-332-9049 

gladys.gladisita@gmail.com  

Graciela Lamy  Scarborough  207-730-1238 
207-730-1238 

glamy@lamyinterpreting.com  

Laura Eastment Arlington, MA 781-643-8405 
781-864-6345 

leastment@gmail.com  

Luis Garcia Portland  207-615-7562 
207-615-7562 

luis.garciamd2@gmail.com  

Lynn Hallett Portland  207-671-8187 
207-772-1015 

lshallett@maine.rr.com  

Paul Garcia  Belfast 207-930-8033 traduzco@midcoast.com  
 

French  

Name 
 

Location Phone Email 

Christian 
Zitalirwa 
Bisimwa 

South 
Portland  

207-331-6134 christian.bisimwa@main1.org  

Vanessa Stasse Lewiston 207-740-7515 vanessa.stasse@outlook.com 
 

Somali  

Name Location Phone Email 
Abdihamid 
(Hakeem) Hassan 

Auburn 207-754-1992 numantranslations@gmail.com  

Abdimiajid Shute 
(Abdi) Sharif 

Portland  207-210-1412 abdi@interpretmaine.com  

Mahmoud 
Hassan 

Portland  207-423-1246 
207-423-1246 

mahmoudmaine@gmail.com  
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Russian  

Name Location Phone Email 
Karin Vaud Elliot 
Whitney  

Portland  207-423-1444 
207-899-4337 

karin@rlsmaine.com  

 

Portuguese  

Name Location Phone Email 
Vanessa Stasse Lewiston 207-740-7515 vanessa.stasse@outlook.com 

 

American Sign Language  

Name Location Phone Email 
Jane Hecker-Cain Kennebunk  207-229-4115 

207-967-8601 
janeheckercain@gmail.com  

Meryl Troop Portland  207-332-4867 
207-828-1310 

mtroop@maine.rr.com  
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